TABULATION OF BIDS Medical Park Circle Pipe Replacement City of Tupelo, MS Project No. T23-415

BIDS RECEIVED					Engineer Estimate		Townes Construction Co., Inc.		Patton Construction, LLC		Ste-Bil Grading Inc.	
December 20, 2023 @ 10:00 am							Hwy 8 West		P.O. Box 1074		148 CR 509	
					Grenada, MS		Pontotoc, MS		Waterford, MS			
Pay Item No		Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,199.00	\$16,199.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00		
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,199.00	\$12,199.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
3	Removal of Concrete Pavement	260	SY	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	
4	Removal of Concrete Curb	163	LF	\$15.00	\$2,445.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$5.00	\$815.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	
5	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	299	LF	\$30.00	\$8,970.00	\$15.00	\$4,485.00	\$10.00	\$2,990.00	\$10.00	\$2,990.00	
6	Removal of Junction Box and Inlet	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
7	Removal of Sewer Line	140	LF	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	
8	Removal and Salvage of Business Sign	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
9	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
10	Structure Excavation	1,075	CY	\$15.00	\$16,125.00	\$12.00	\$12,900.00	\$16.00	\$17,200.00	\$10.00	\$10,750.00	
11	Select Borrow Material	1,100	CY	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$15.50	\$17,050.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	
12	Crushed Stone	200	CY	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$69.85	\$13,970.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	
13	88"x54" Concrete Arch Pipe	280	LF	\$550.00	\$154,000.00	\$386.70	\$108,276.00	\$500.00	\$140,000.00	\$425.00	\$119,000.00	
14	88"x54" Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
15	88"x54" Headwall	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
16	Slotted Inlet	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
17	Junction Box with Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
18	Concrete Pavement	270	SY	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$101.00	\$27,270.00	\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00	
19	Concrete Curb	161	LF	\$20.00	\$3,220.00	\$42.40	\$6,826.40	\$30.00	\$4,830.00	\$30.00	\$4,830.00	
20	Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	
21	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	110	LF	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$165.00	\$18,150.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	
22	Solid Sodding	2,000	SY	\$7.50	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	
23	200# Rip Rap	125	TON	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	
24	Construction Fencing	550	LF	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$8.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	
25	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	

 Total Base Bid
 \$441,035.00
 \$314,530.40
 \$339,435.00
 \$386,950.00

TABULATION OF BIDS Medical Park Circle Pipe Replacement City of Tupelo, MS Project No. T23-415

BIDS RECEIVED December 20, 2023 @ 10:00 am			James		nmes A. Hodges Constuction 1281 CR 811 Saltillo, MS		ENSCOR, LLC 5566 Commander Dr. Arlington, TN		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. P.O. Box 7530 Columbus, MS 39705		Paul Smithey Const. Co., Inc. P.O. Box 357 Belden, MS	
Pay Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$38,722.37	\$38,722.37	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,430.00	\$23,430.00	
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,975.00	\$15,975.00	
3	Removal of Concrete Pavement	260	SY	\$18.90	\$4,914.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$30.75	\$7,995.00	\$52.19	\$13,569.40	
4	Removal of Concrete Curb	163	LF	\$5.00	\$815.00	\$10.00	\$1,630.00	\$24.50	\$3,993.50	\$24.50	\$3,993.50	
5	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	299	LF	\$18.06	\$5,399.94	\$20.00	\$5,980.00	\$25.00	\$7,475.00	\$31.95	\$9,553.05	
6	Removal of Junction Box and Inlet	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,662.50	\$7,987.50	
7	Removal of Sewer Line	140	LF	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.98	\$2,237.20	
8	Removal and Salvage of Business Sign	3	EA	\$1,666.67	\$5,000.01	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,662.50	\$7,987.50	
9	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	
10	Structure Excavation	1,075	CY	\$12.00	\$12,900.00	\$5.00	\$5,375.00	\$9.00	\$9,675.00	\$10.65	\$11,448.75	
11	Select Borrow Material	1,100	CY	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$25.50	\$28,050.00	\$27.69	\$30,459.00	
12	Crushed Stone	200	CY	\$97.54	\$19,508.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$119.28	\$23,856.00	
13	88"x54" Concrete Arch Pipe	280	LF	\$479.67	\$134,307.60	\$650.00	\$182,000.00	\$485.00	\$135,800.00	\$583.62	\$163,413.60	
14	88"x54" Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$7,406.25	\$7,406.25	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,117.50	\$10,117.50	
	88"x54" Headwall	1	EA	\$19,493.93	\$19,493.93	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$11,182.50	\$11,182.50	
16	Slotted Inlet	1	EA	\$23,138.91	\$23,138.91	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	
17	Junction Box with Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$24,055.87	\$24,055.87	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00	
18	Concrete Pavement	270	SY	\$63.00	\$17,010.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00	\$111.25	\$30,037.50	\$31.95	\$8,626.50	
19	Concrete Curb	161	LF	\$23.59	\$3,797.99	\$30.00	\$4,830.00	\$40.00	\$6,440.00	\$53.25	\$8,573.25	
20	Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$5,375.00	\$10,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,897.50	\$11,795.00	
	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	110	LF	\$82.50	\$9,075.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$69.23	\$7,615.30	
22	Solid Sodding	2,000	SY	\$3.74	\$7,480.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.92	\$21,840.00	
23	200# Rip Rap	125	TON	\$74.36	\$9,295.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00	\$89.46	\$11,182.50	
24	Construction Fencing	550	LF	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.33	\$2,931.50	
25	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,182.50	\$11,182.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS Medical Park Circle Pipe Replacement City of Tupelo, MS Project No. T23-415

BIDS RECEIVED December 20, 2023 @ 10:00 am				Cook & Son Cor 60146 Semi Smithvii	nole Road lle, MS	2011 North Second St. Booneville, MS		Ausbern Construction Co., Inc. P.O. Drawer 329 Okolona, MS	
Pay Item No.		Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
	Mobilization	1	LS	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$60,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$7,500.00
3	Removal of Concrete Pavement	260	SY	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00		\$6,500.00
4	Removal of Concrete Curb	163	LF	\$25.00	\$4,075.00	\$12.00	\$1,956.00		\$2,445.00
5	Removal of Pipes (All Type)	299	LF	\$50.00	\$14,950.00	\$18.00	\$5,382.00		\$8,970.00
6	Removal of Junction Box and Inlet	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00		\$9,000.00
7	Removal of Sewer Line	140	LF	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$28.00	\$3,920.00		\$2,730.00
8	Removal and Salvage of Business Sign	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Erosion Control Measures	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	Structure Excavation	1,075	CY	\$40.00	\$43,000.00	\$19.00	\$20,425.00	\$60.00	\$64,500.00
11	Select Borrow Material	1,100	CY	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00	\$75.00	\$82,500.00
12	Crushed Stone	200	CY	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$175.00	\$35,000.00
13	88"x54" Concrete Arch Pipe	280	LF	\$393.00	\$110,040.00	\$750.00	\$210,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$313,600.00
14	88"x54" Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
15	88"x54" Headwall	1	EA	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$77,500.00	\$77,500.00
16	Slotted Inlet	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
17	Junction Box with Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
18	Concrete Pavement	270	SY	\$95.00	\$25,650.00	\$140.00	\$37,800.00	\$150.00	\$40,500.00
19	Concrete Curb	161	LF	\$40.00	\$6,440.00	\$75.00	\$12,075.00	\$75.00	\$12,075.00
20	Sewer Manhole	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
21	8" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	110	LF	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$185.00	\$20,350.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00
22	Solid Sodding	2,000	SY	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
23	200# Rip Rap	125	TON	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$120.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
	Construction Fencing	550	LF	\$6.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,500.00
25	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00